Table B-7: MD-PhD Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and State of Legal Residence, 2020-2021

v

8

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2020-2021. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email
datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Region
Northeast

Central

South

Native Hawaiian or

MD-PhD Applicants by State of Legal American Indian . Black or Hispanic, Latino, or e . Multiple
. . Asian . . . . Other Pacific White Other .

Residence or Alaska Native African American  of Spanish Origin Islander Race/Ethnicity
State of Legal Residence
Connecticut 0 6 2 1 0 12 1 1
Delaware 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
District of Columbia 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0
Maine 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Maryland 0 20 15 2 0 25 1 7
Massachusetts 0 20 7 2 0 38 1 15
New Hampshire 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
New Jersey 0 20 3 1 0 14 1 6
New York 0 37 16 3 0 55 3 20
Pennsylvania 0 15 1 4 0 41 0 7
Rhode Island 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Vermont 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Total for the Region 0 123 45 14 0 199 7 58
lllinois 0 19 5 2 0 35 2 6
Indiana 0 4 1 1 0 10 0 3
lowa 0 4 0 0 0 9 0 1
Kansas 0 3 1 1 0 10 1 1
Michigan 0 8 3 0 0 19 0 3
Minnesota 0 7 1 1 0 35 1 3
Missouri 0 4 2 0 0 5 1 4
Nebraska 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0
North Dakota 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Ohio 0 7 3 1 0 31 1 2
South Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Wisconsin 0 2 3 0 0 19 0 0
Total for the Region 0 60 19 6 0 186 6 24
Alabama 0 2 2 0 0 10 1 2
Arkansas 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
Florida 0 7 6 13 0 29 4 22
Georgia 0 11 11 1 0 11 1 2
Kentucky 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 0
Louisiana 0 1 1 1 0 11 1 1
Mississippi 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0
North Carolina 0 8 5 1 0 29 0 4
Oklahoma 0 1 0 1 0 7 0 1
Puerto Rico 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 1
South Carolina 0 0 3 0 0 7 0 1
Tennessee 0 5 0 0 0 10 0 3
Texas 0 40 12 16 0 39 3 16
Virginia 0 10 1 1 0 19 0 5

Source: AAMC 11/12/2020

Unknown
Race/Ethnicity

w
O L, N PPONEFE OOOEFE P, ON

OO P~POONDMMOIOEL NMNDNO

3

o

O AP NVNOOOPAEFRLONSPMOOO

Non-U.S. Citizen
and Non-
Permanent
Resident

Total

25

Vo]

82
96

48
151
79

NP NORRPRMPDRRELROO

w
=

516

81
21
16
18
40
55
20
10

51

O ONOONWREPLR OOOWw

24
342

=
[y

18

88
43
10
17

51
11

13
21
134
37

R AR, NORPR OORRERNERRBR

©2020 Association of American Medical Colleges.

This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



Table B-7: MD-PhD Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and State of Legal Residence, 2020-2021

v

8

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2020-2021. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email
datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

Native Hawaiian or

MD-PhD Applicants by State of Legal American Indian . Black or Hispanic, Latino, or e . Multiple
. . Asian . . . . Other Pacific White Other .
Residence or Alaska Native African American  of Spanish Origin Islander Race/Ethnicity
Region State of Legal Residence
West Virginia 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 2
Total for the Region 0 90 42 44 0 186 12 60
West Alaska 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Arizona 0 3 1 2 0 9 0 2
California 0 91 10 21 0 66 8 28
Colorado 0 5 0 1 0 26 0 5
Hawaii 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Idaho 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1
Montana 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Nevada 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 0
New Mexico 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 5
Oregon 0 5 0 1 0 9 0 1
Utah 0 4 0 0 0 20 0 3
Washington 0 5 2 0 0 16 0 12
Wyoming 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
Total for the Region 0 120 13 29 0 161 9 59
U.S. Territories and Possessions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Legal Residence is Not in the U.S. 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Legal Residence is Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total MD-PhD Applicants 0 394 119 93 0 734 34 201

Source: AAMC 11/12/2020

Unknown
Race/Ethnicity

23

[y
O w o

ONBEFP PpPOOOEFKRON

w
N

o = O

125

Non-U.S. Citizen
and Non-
Permanent
Resident

Total

16 473

20
251

39

(e)]

10
20
28
38

O P OO O0OFr OO0 OO o oo
N

=
o

433

53 57

125 1,825

©2020 Association of American Medical Colleges.

This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.



