Table B-7: MD-PhD Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and State of Legal Residence, 2020-2021

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2020-2021. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

MD-PhD Applicants by State of Legal Residence		American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non- Permanent Resident	Total
Region	State of Legal Residence											
Northeast	Connecticut	0	6	2	1	0	12	1	1	2	0	25
	Delaware	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	4
	District of Columbia	0	1	0	1	0	5	0	0	1	1	9
	Maine	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	4
	Maryland	0	20	15	2	0	25	1	7	8	4	82
	Massachusetts	0	20	7	2	0	38	1	15	9	4	96
	New Hampshire	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	1	1	5
	New Jersey	0	20	3	1	0	14	1	6	2	1	48
	New York	0	37	16	3	0	55	3	20 7	8	9	151
	Pennsylvania Rhode Island	0	15 2	1	4	0	41 2	0	0	4	7	79 7
	Vermont	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	1	1	6
	Total for the Region	0	123	45	14	0	199	7	58	39	31	516
Central	Illinois	0	19	5	2	0	35	2	6	9	3	81
	Indiana	0	4	1	1	0	10	0	3	2	0	21
	lowa	0	4	0	0	0	9	0	1	2	0	16
	Kansas	0	3	1	1	0	10	1	1	1	0	18
	Michigan	0	8	3	0	0	19	0	3	6	1	40
	Minnesota	0	7	1	1	0	35	1	3	4	3	55
	Missouri	0	4	2	0	0	5	1	4	2	2	20
	Nebraska	0	1	0	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	10
	North Dakota	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	3
	Ohio South Dakata	0	7	3	1	0	31	1	2	4	2	51 3
	South Dakota Wisconsin	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	3 24
	Total for the Region	0	60	19	6	0	19 186	0	0 24	0 30	0	342
		0	00	15	0	0	100	0	24	50	11	J+2
South	Alabama	0	2	2	0	0	10	1	2	0	1	18
	Arkansas	0	2	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	1	7
	Florida	0	7	6	13	0	29	4	22	6	1	88
	Georgia	0	11	11	1	0	11	1	2	4	2	43
	Kentucky	0	2	0	0	0	4	1	0	2	1	10
	Louisiana	0	1	1	1	0	11	1	1	0	1	17
	Mississippi	0	1	0	1	0	3	0	0	1	0	6
	North Carolina	0	8	5	1	0	29	0	4	4	0	51
	Oklahoma	0	1	0	1	0	7	0	1	0	1	11
	Puerto Rico	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	1	0	0	9
	South Carolina	0	0	3	0	0	7	0	1	0	2	13
	Tennessee	0	5	0	0	0	10	0	3	2	1	21
	Texas	0	40	12	16	0	39	3	16	4	4	134
	Virginia	0	10	1	1	0	19	0	5	0	1	37



©2020 Association of American Medical Colleges. This data may be reproduced and distributed with attribution for educational, noncommercial purposes only.

Table B-7: MD-PhD Applicants to U.S. Medical Schools by Race/Ethnicity (Alone) and State of Legal Residence, 2020-2021

The table below displays the self-identified racial and ethnic characteristics of MD-PhD applicants to U.S. medical schools in 2020-2021. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity" category includes those who selected more than one race/ethnicity response. Please email datarequest@aamc.org if you need further assistance or have additional inquiries.

MD-PhD Applicants by State of Legal Residence		American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish Origin	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Other	Multiple Race/Ethnicity	Unknown Race/Ethnicity	Non-U.S. Citizen and Non- Permanent Resident	Total
Region	State of Legal Residence											
	West Virginia	0	0	0	1	0	4	1	2	0	0	8
	Total for the Region	0	90	42	44	0	186	12	60	23	16	473
West	Alaska	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1
	Arizona	0	3	1	2	0	9	0	2	3	0	20
	California	0	91	10	21	0	66	8	28	19	8	251
	Colorado	0	5	0	1	0	26	0	5	2	0	39
	Hawaii	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	5
	Idaho	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	1	1	0	6
	Montana	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	4
	Nevada	0	2	0	2	0	1	1	0	0	1	7
	New Mexico	0	0	0	1	0	4	0	5	0	0	10
	Oregon	0	5	0	1	0	9	0	1	4	0	20
	Utah	0	4	0	0	0	20	0	3	1	0	28
	Washington	0	5	2	0	0	16	0	12	2	1	38
	Wyoming	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	0	4
	Total for the Region	0	120	13	29	0	161	9	59	32	10	433
U.S. Territories and Possessions		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Legal Residence is Not in the U.S.		0	1	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	53	57
Legal Residence is Unknown		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	4
Total MD-PhD Applicants		0	394	119	<i>93</i>	0	734	34	201	125	125	1,825

